502643975 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE ARNOLD FOURT	10/29/2013
ALEXANDER CORIANO III	10/29/2013
JOHN W. LAI	10/25/2013
DAVID JASON WILKINS	10/29/2013
THOMAS DIETER CHRISTIAN OVERTHUN	10/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEO LLC
Street Address:	100 FOREST AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29472626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861
Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288
Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

	DATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. DURBIN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X20122

■ PATENT 502643975 REEL: 032098 FRAME: 0027

Signature:	/Linda M. Durbin/				
Date:	01/21/2014				
Total Attachments: 14					
source=X20122AssignmentFourt#page1.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentFourt#page2.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentFourt#page3.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentCoriano#page1.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentCoriano#page2.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentCoriano#page3.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentLai#page1.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentLai#page2.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentWilkins#page1.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentWilkins#page2.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentWilkins#page3.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentOverthun#page1	l.tif				
source=X20122AssignmentOverthun#page2.tif					
source=X20122AssignmentOverthun#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jesse Arnold Fourt, am an inventor/co-inventor of an invention that is the subject of a U.S. design patent application titled INJECTION DEVICE, consisting of two pages of written text and six sheets of figures, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10.14,2013, as application Serial No. 29/472626 (hereinafter the "Application");

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the Application when it is known.

WHEREAS IDEO LLC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 100 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, wishes to acquire the entire interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to IDEO LLC., its successors and assigns (collectively "IDEO") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by IDEO for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to IDEO not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with IDEO that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of IDEO: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to IDEO any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the

I have executed this assignment on	the date indicated below.
10/29/2013 Date	JESSE ARNOLD FOURT 725 12 th Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 U.S. Citizen
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appearance execution of the foregoing instrument this	for County, State of ared, and acknowledged the s, 2013
PLEASE SEE NOTARY ATTACHMENT	Notary Public Printed Name: Commission Expires:

State of California	
_	
County of Santa Clara	
On 007295013 before me,	Here insert name and title of the officer) Se Aenold Fourt,
personally appeared	se Arnold Fourt,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.
•	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
witness my hand and official seal.	PEGGY YEUNG COMM. # 2045122 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 2 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT. 24, 2017
	•
▼	
ADDITIONAL O	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT AS61 med (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 032098 FRAME: 0031

• Securely attach this document to the signed document

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the Application when it is known.

WHEREAS IDEO LLC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 100 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, wishes to acquire the entire interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to IDEO LLC., its successors and assigns (collectively "IDEO") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by IDEO for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to IDEO not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with IDEO that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of IDEO: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to IDEO any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the

10/29/2013

opinion of counsel for IDEO, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to IDEO or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where IDEO may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for IDEO and to vest and confirm in IDEO or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

ariposa Street, ne, CA 94005 citizen
County, State of, and acknowledged the
day of, 2013.
Public
Name:
ission Expires:
7

State of California	
County of Santa dara	
On 04 29 2013 before me,	leggy leung NOThrypullic Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared — Hexan	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ht.
•	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Motary Public	PEGGY YEUNG COMM. # 2045122 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT. 24, 2017 (Notary Seal)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT SSIGN WUX- (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 032098 FRAME: 0034

• Securely attach this document to the signed document

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, John W. Lai, am an inventor/co-inventor of an invention that is the subject of a U.S. design patent application titled INJECTION DEVICE, consisting of two pages of written text and six sheets of figures, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on No. 14,2013 as application Serial No. 29/472626 (hereinafter the "Application");

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the Application when it is known.

WHEREAS IDEO LLC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 100 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, wishes to acquire the entire interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to IDEO LLC., its successors and assigns (collectively "IDEO") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by IDEO for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to IDEO not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with IDEO that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of IDEO: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to IDEO any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

 $\frac{10/25/13}{\text{Date}}$

JOHN W. LAI 3580 Sneath Lane San Bruno, CA 94066 USA citizen

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CA

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

Before	me,	a	Notary	Public	for	Santa	clara		County,	State	of
CA						John L			acknowle	edged	the
execution of the	e fore	goi	ng instru	ment thi	is <u>2</u>	<u>5</u> day o	of <u>0c4</u>	9 do	X		13.

MAHDEE SHEHADEH
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 1950656
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. September 2, 2015

Notary Public

Printed Name: Mahdee shehadh

Commission Expires: 4-2-2015

Docket No. X-20122

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the Application when it is known.

WHEREAS IDEO LLC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 100 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, wishes to acquire the entire interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to IDEO LLC., its successors and assigns (collectively "IDEO") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by IDEO for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to IDEO not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with IDEO that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of IDEO: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to IDEO any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

10/24/2013	Daid (m Wini
Date	David Jason Wilkins
	25A Homestead St.
	San Francisco, CA 94114
	USA citizen
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF	.)
) SS:
COUNTY OF	.)
Before me, a Notary I	Public for County, State of and acknowledged the
execution of the foregoing instrum	appeared, and acknowledged the dent this day of, 2013
	Notary Public
	Printed Name:
	Commission Expires:
Olt. Uller	Commission Expires.
PIERSELANIA	/
. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On 0000 2013 before me,	Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	in JAson Wilkins
the within instrument and acknowledged to n	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ment.
	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature of Notary Public	PEGGY YEUNG COMM. # 2045122 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT. 24, 2017 (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL	ODTIONAL INCODMATION
ADDITIONAL	L OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
(Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
	Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 032098 FRAME: 0039

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Docket No. X-20122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Thomas Dieter Christian Overthun, am an inventor/co-inventor of an invention that is the subject of a U.S. design patent application titled INJECTION

DEVICE, consisting of two pages of written text and six sheets of figures, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 100.14,2013, as application Serial No. 14,2013 (hereinafter the "Application");

29/472626

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the Application when it is known.

WHEREAS IDEO LLC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 100 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, wishes to acquire the entire interest in the Application and in all inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to IDEO LLC., its successors and assigns (collectively "IDEO") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by IDEO for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale to IDEO not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with IDEO that upon request I and they will, without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of IDEO: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to IDEO any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

10/29/2013	V-delle
Date	Thomas Dieter Christian Overthun 153 Divisadero Street San Francisco, CA 94117 German citizen
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS:	
Before me, a Notary Public personally appear	for County, State of red, and acknowledged the
execution of the foregoing instrument this	day of, 2013.
	Notary Public
	Printed Name:
PLEASE SEE NOTARY ATTACHMENT	Commission Expires:

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On 0 C7 29 13 before me,	Peggy Yeury NOTAmy Notamy (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	nrs overthun
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	PEGGY YEUNG COMM. # 2045122 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT. 24, 2017 (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL OF	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
(Title or description of attached document continued)	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

RECORDED: 01/21/2014